00 264

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CFM Corporation		01/30/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CFM U.S. Corporation	
Street Address:	460 Admiral Blvd.	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L5T 3A3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2647095	VITAPUR
Registration Number:	2554060	MAXX PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-586-1133

Email: pcyngier@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Pamela J. Cyngier
Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: Jones Day

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 265150-600001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Robert P. Ducatman

TRADEMARK REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0378

900038458

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue
Address Line 2: JONES DAY
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela J. Cyngier

Signature: //Pamela J. Cyngier/

Date: 12/22/2005

Total Attachments: 2
source=265150 ASSIGNMENT 1#page1.tif
source=265150 ASSIGNMENT 1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0379

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED:

- 1. CFM Corporation (the "Assignor"), the owner of the trademarks registered in the United States of America identified in the attached Schedule "A" (the "Trademarks"), hereby unconditionally assigns, transfers and sets over to and unto CFM U.S. Corporation, having its principal office or place of business at 460 Admiral Blvd., Mississauga, Ontario L5T 3A3, (the "Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks described in the attached Schedule "A" together with the entire goodwill attached to the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and completely as by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.
- 2. The Assignor undertakes and agrees to execute such further assurances as may reasonably be required in order to permit the Assignee to hold and enjoy the Trademarks assigned hereunder and to obtain the recording of this Assignment.

DATED this 30th day of January, 2005.

CFM CORPORATION

Per:

Matthew Hibbert

Director, Legal Affairs and Associate General Counsel

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0380

EXECUTION COPY

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
VITAPUR	SN 76-277215	2,647,095	November 05, 2002
MAXX PLUS	SN 76-118188	2,554,060	March 26, 2002

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0381

MBDOCS_1526142.1

RECORDED: 12/22/2005